SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 08, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 pm Tapes 57 - 58

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SCR 10-Public Hearing and Work Session
SJM 7-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 112-Work Session
SB 552-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
57A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:37 p.m.
SCR 10 and SJM 7- PUBLIC HEARING

022 Chair Burdick

024 Avel Gordly, SD 23

027 Bill Taylor, Counsel

040 Gordly

067 Lewis Pitt, Jr. Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs (EXHIBIT

A)
101 Chair Burdick
103 Pitt

SB 112-WORK SESSION

111 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
119 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 112 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

SCR 10 and SJM 7- PUBLIC HEARING

57TA 128 Chair Burdick
141 Emily Waheneka, Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs
(EXHIBIT B)

270 Sen. Walker



58A

SJM 7- WORK SESSION

290
301
312
323
386

006
022

SCR 10 - WORK SESSION

085

SB 552-PUBLIC HEARING

098

58A

57B

108
111
118
181
185
205
230
331
337

352
355
370
375
382
390
392
003
004
006
016
020
023
035
038
045

Lana Jack

Linda George Meanus

Ed Edmo

Jack

Meanus

Edmo

Armand Minthorn, Confederated Tribes of Umatilla

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SJM 7 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Beyer, Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SCR 10 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Beyer, Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Prozanski

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Larry Kanzler, Milwaukie Police Chief
Chair Burdick

Rep. Carolyn Tomei, HD 41

Carlotta Collette, Milwaukie City Council
Mike Swanson, Milwaukie City Manager (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Kate Brown, SD 21

Chair Burdick

Brown

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Kanzler

Sen. Prozanski

Kanzler

Sen. Prozanski

Kanzler

Sen. Prozanski

Kanzler

Sen. Prozanski

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union
Sen. Walker

Meyer

Chair Burdick
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135

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Mark Landauer, City of Portland

Sen. Prozanski

Landauer

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:44p.m.

A. SJM 7, Written Testimony, Lewis Pitt, Jr., 1 p
B. SCR 10, Written Testimony, Emily Waheneka, 1 p
C. SB 552, Written Testimony, Mike Swanson, 4 pp



