## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 08, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 pm Tapes 57 - 58

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

**MEMBER EXCUSED:** Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SCR 10-Public Hearing and Work Session

SJM 7-Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 112-Work Session SB 552-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
57A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:37 p.m.

#### **SCR 10 and SJM 7- PUBLIC HEARING**

022	Chair Burdick
024	Avel Gordly, SD 23
027	Bill Taylor, Counsel
040	Gordly
067	Lewis Pitt, Jr. Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs (EXHIBIT
	A)
101	Chair Burdick
103	Pitt

#### SB 112-WORK SESSION

<b>ESSION</b>	
111	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
119	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 112 to the floor with a DO
	PASS recommendation.
	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Kruse
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

#### SCR 10 and SJM 7- PUBLIC HEARING

57A	128	Chair Burdick
	141	Emily Waheneka, Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs
		(EXHIBIT B)
	270	Sen. Walker

	290	Lana Jack
	301	Linda George Meanus
	312	Ed Edmo
	323	Jack
	386	Meanus
58A	006	Edmo
	022	Armand Minthorn, Confederated Tribes of Umatilla

### **SJM 7- WORK SESSION**

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SJM 7 be sent to the floor

with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

**VOTE: 3-0-2** 

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Beyer, Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

#### **SCR 10 - WORK SESSION**

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SCR 10 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

**VOTE: 3-0-2** 

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Beyer, Sen. Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

098 Sen. Prozanski

### **SB 552-PUBLIC HEARING**

SB 552-PUB	LIC HEARING	
	108	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	111	Chair Burdick
	118	Larry Kanzler, Milwaukie Police Chief
	181	Chair Burdick
	185	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, HD 41
	205	Carlotta Collette, Milwaukie City Council
	230	Mike Swanson, Milwaukie City Manager (EXHIBIT C)
	331	Chair Burdick
	337	Sen. Kate Brown, SD 21
58A	352	Chair Burdick
	355	Brown
	370	Chair Burdick
	375	Sen. Prozanski
	382	Kanzler
	390	Sen. Prozanski
	392	Kanzler
57B	003	Sen. Prozanski
	004	Kanzler
	006	Sen. Prozanski
	016	Kanzler
	020	Sen. Prozanski
	023	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union
	035	Sen. Walker
	038	Meyer
	045	Chair Burdick

049	Meyer
087	Chair Burdick
088	Sen. Prozanski
097	Chair Burdick
101	Mark Landauer, City of Portland
120	Sen. Prozanski
122	Landauer
135	Chair Burdick
	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:44p.m.

# **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SJM 7, Written Testimony, Lewis Pitt, Jr., 1 p
- B. SCR 10, Written Testimony, Emily Waheneka, 1 p
- C. SB 552, Written Testimony, Mike Swanson, 4 pp